
Ohio Department of Health Infant Vitality

Cribs for Kids Partners

County Partner Contact Phone Email
Allen Allen County Public Health Paula Hillard 419-228-4457 phillard@allenhealthdept.org

Butler Butler County Health Department Marie Augustin 513-887-5249 AugustinMK@butlercountyohio.org

Clark Clark County Combined Health District Carlisa Parker 937-322-2099 Cparker@ccchd.com

Cuyahoga Cuyahoga County Board of Health Alison Patrick 216-201-2001 ext. 1513 apatrick@ccbh.net

Franklin Columbus Public Health Karen Gray-Medina 614-645-3111 kareng@columbus.gov

Hamilton Hamilton County Public Health Corinn Taylor 513-357-7266 corinn.taylor@cincinnati-oh.gov

Lorain Elyria City Health District Debbie Morog 440-284-1557 dmorog@elyriahealth.com

Lucas Lucas County Regional Health Department Rebecca Anderson 419-213-4087 andersonr@co.lucas.oh.us

Mahoning Mahoning County District Board of Health Marianne Evans 330-270-2855 ext. 171 Mevans@mahoninghealth.org

Montgomery Dayton Children's Hospital Jessica Saunders 937-641-3385 saundersj@childrensdayton.org

Perry Perry County Health Department Deborah Raney 740-342-5179 Deborah.Raney@odh.ohio.gov

Richland Richland Public Health Clara Freer 419-774-4551 cfreer@richlandhealth.org

Stark Stark County Health Department Deight Howells 330-493-9928 ext. 123 howellsd@starkhealth.org

Summit Akron Children's Hospital/Safe Kids Summit County Courtney Hudson 330-543-8942 CHudson2@chmca.org

Trumbull Trumbull County Health Department Sandy Swann 330-675-7821 heswann@co.trumbull.oh.us
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The Ohio Department of Health, Violence and Injury Prevention Program in conjunction with the Bureau of Maternal and Child Health will provide free Cribs For Kids (CFK) crib 

"Survival Kits" to families who could not otherwise afford them (while quantities last). Through the coordinated efforts of a network of local and regional health departments, the 

CFK Program distributes cribs and infant safe sleep education. In order to receive a Cribs for Kids survival kit, income eligible families* must attend an educational class provided by 

trained local CFK partners staff. In this session, the parent/caregiver(s) receives important education on how to properly use the crib for their child, and they are instructed on infant 

safe sleep practices.

*income must be within WIC guidelines (income may be subject to verification) although recipient does not need to be enrolled in the WIC Program 

mailto:phillard@allenhealthdept.org
mailto:AugustinMK@butlercountyohio.org
mailto:Cparker@ccchd.com
mailto:apatrick@ccbh.net
mailto:kareng@columbus.gov
mailto:corinn.taylor@cincinnati-oh.gov
mailto:dmorog@elyriahealth.com
mailto:andersonr@co.lucas.oh.us
mailto:Mevans@mahoninghealth.org
mailto:saundersj@childrensdayton.org
mailto:Deborah.Raney@odh.ohio.gov
mailto:cfreer@richlandhealth.org
mailto:howellsd@starkhealth.org
mailto:CHudson2@chmca.org
mailto:heswann@co.trumbull.oh.us

